Forsyth County Board of Elections Alteration of Polling Places

Pursuant to authority given by G.S. 163-130.1 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the Forsyth County Board of Elections has changed the polling places for the precincts listed below.

All affected voters will be mailed notification and a new voter registration card.

Precinct	Old Polling Place Name	New Polling Place Name
051	Clemmons Elementary School 6200 Bingham Avenue Clemmons, NC 27012	Clemmons First Baptist Church 3530 Clemmons Road Clemmons, NC 27012
061	Kernersville Senior Center 130 E Mountain Street Kernersville, NC 27284	Paddison Memorial – Branch Library 248 Harmon Lane Kernersville, KS 27284
081	Crestwood Baptist Church 530 Motor Road Winston-Salem, NC 27105	Cathedral of Refuge Church 534 Oak Summit Road Winston-Salem, NC 27105
122	Griffith Fire Station 5190 Peters Creek Parkway Winston-Salem, NC 27127	Heaven View United Pentecostal Church 1410 W. Clemmonsville Road Winston-Salem, NC 27127
302	Hanes-Lowrance Middle School 2900 Indiana Avenue Winston-Salem, NC 27105	Ambassador for Christ Revival 1500 Harriet Tubman Drive Winston-Salem, NC 27105
601	Piedmont International University 420 S. Broad Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101	Christ Moravian Church 919 W. Academy Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101
606	Philo Middle School 410 Haverhill Street Winston-Salem, NC 27127	Konnoak Hills United Methodist Church 430 Weisner Street Winston-Salem, NC 27107
709	Hope Moravian Church 2759 Hope Church Road Winston-Salem, NC 27127	Mount Carmel United Methodist Church 4265 Ebert Road Winston-Salem, NC 27127

FORSYTH COUNTY POLLING LOCATION CHANGES

Please call the Board of Elections office at (336) 703-2800 if you have any questions or concerns about your polling location, or visit our website at <u>www.fcvotes.com</u>.